Section 1 - Bureau of Records Completes

Docket No. 060755-EU

Company: Rule 25-22.081, F.A.C.

Official Filing Date:
Last Day to Suspend:
Referred to:
“()” indicates OPR)

Case Assignment and Scheduling Record

Date Docketed: 11/17/2006

Page 1 of 1

Title: Proposed amendment of Rule 25-22.081, F.A.C., Contents of
Petition.
Expiration:
CCA CMP ECR (GCL) PIF RCA SCR
[T x 1 x | | | L

Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CCA in 10 workdays.

Time Schedule

Program Module All(a) WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
Staff Assignments |FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION:(850) 413-6770
Due Dates
OPR_staff [:] Current CASR revision Tevel Previous Current
1.
2.
3.
4.
5.
6.
7.
Staff Counsel 8.
9.
10.
OCRs 11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24.
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
Recommended assignments for hearing 30.
and/or deciding this case: 31.
32.
Full Commission ___ Commission Panel __ |33.
Hearing Examiner __ Staff |34
35.
Date filed with CCA: 36.
37.
Initials OPR 38.
Staff Counsel 39.
40.
Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as follows:
- Hearing Officer(s) Prehearing Officer
Commissioners Hrg Staff Commissioners ADM
Exam
ALL ED DS AR cT TW ED DS AR cT W
Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman: DOCLMI V1T S T
the identical panel decides the case. Approved: IR e
Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is Date: T s -
assigned the full Commission decides the case. ) " 14 2 / 8 HA 2L 5
PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03) * COMPLETED EVENTS
FPSC-COMMISSICN CLERK




Section 1 - Bureau of Records Comg1ete.

Docket No.060755-EU Date Docketed: 11/17/2006

Case Assighment and Scheduling Record

rage 1 OT 1

Title: Proposed amendment of Rule 25-22.081, F.A.C., Contents of

Petition.
Company: Rule 25-22.081, F.A.C.
Official Filing Date: Expiration:
Last Day to Suspend:
Referred to: CCA CMP ECR (GCL) PIF RCA SCR SGA
(*O)" indicates OPR) | | I x ] x | | ] ] |
Section 2 - OPR Completes and returns to CCA in 10 workdays. Time Schedule
Program Module All(a) WARNING: THIS SCHEDULE IS AN INTERNAL PLANNING DOCUMENT
IT IS TENTATIVE AND SUBJECT TO REVISION.
Staff Assignments |FOR UPDATES CONTACT THE RECORDS SECTION:(850) 413-6770
Due Dates
OPR Staff C Moore @ Current CASR revision level Previous Current
1. Staff Recommendation NONE 12/07/2006
2. Agenda NONE 12/19/2006
3. FAW Notice Filed - Notice of Rulemaking NONE 12/26/2006
4. Order Noticing Proposed Rulemaking NONE 12/29/2006
5. Comments/Hearing Request Due NONE 01/26/2007
6. Letter to JAPC NONE 02/02/2007
7. File Rule for Adoption or Revise CASR NONE 02/09/2007
Staff Counsel C Moore 8.
9.
10.
OCRs (ECR) C Hewitt, J McRoy 11.
12.
13.
14.
15.
16.
17.
18.
19.
20.
21.
22.
23.
24,
25.
26.
27.
28.
29.
Recommended assignments for hearing 30.
and/or deciding this case: 31.
32.
Full Commission _X_ Commission Panel __ |33.
Hearing Examiner __ Staff __ |34
35.
Date filed with CCA: 11/22/2006 36.
37.
Initials OPR 38.
Staff Counsel 39.
40.
Section 3 - Chairman Completes Assignments are as follows:
- Hearing Officer(s) Prehearing Officer
Commissioners Hrg Staff Commissioners ADM
Exam
ALL ED DS AR cT TW ED DS AR cT TW
X X

Where panels are assigned the senior Commissioner is Panel Chairman:

the identical panel decides the case.

Where one Commissioner, a Hearing Examiner or a Staff Member is

assigned the full Commission decides the case.

PSC/CCA015-C (Rev. 01/03)

* COMPLETED EVENTS

Approved: 6@ /~0\¢\(

11/22/2006

Date:




gUSLEY & 1\/1(31\/[ULLExT

ATTORNEYS AND COUNSELORS AT LAW R Y

B 2t WP

227 SOUTH CALHOUN STREET

P.0. BOX 391 (21P 32302) e HOV 27 iR 8 Lo
TALLAHASSEE, FLORIDA 3230

(850) 224-9115 FAX (850) 222-7580

November 22, 2006

Ms. Kim Pena
Division of Commission Clerk

and Administrative Services
Florida Public Service Commission
2540 Shumard Oak Boulevard
Tallahassee, FL 32399-0850

Re: Docket No. 060755-EU
Dear Ms. Pena:

Please substitute Paula K. Brown in place of Brenda Irizarry as the in-house Tampa
Electric contact person in the above docket. Paula’s contact information is a follows:

Name: Paula K. Brown
Phone: (813) 228-1444
Fax: (813) 228-1770
Email: regdept@tecoenergy.com

Thank you for your assistance in connection with this matter.
Sincerely,
James D. Beasley
JDB/pp
cc: J. Denise Jordan
Paula K. Brown /Vmi/\,bﬁ\\o N
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Dear Ms. Wang;

I would like to be placed on the interested party mailing list for the following Docket
Numbers:

060755-EU Proposed amendment of Rule 25-22.081 F.A.C., Contents of Petition.

My mailing address is:
Myron Rollins

Black & Veatch

11401 Lamar Avenue

Overland Park, KS 66211
(913) 458-7432

Very truly yours,

BLACK & VEATCH CORPORATION

Myron Rollins
MRR/amm

Black & Veatch Corporation - 11401 Lamar Avenue - Overland Park, KS 66211 USA - Telephone: 913.458.2000
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Kimberley Pena 0o 755

From: DonnaJones
Sent:  Tuesday, December 19, 2006 4:46 PM
To: Commissioners & Staffs; All PSC Staff

Subject: PSC Proposes Rule to Encourage Nuclear Power Development

A news release was distributed to the daily newspapers this afternoon, 12/19/06, and is now available on the PSC website:

12/19/2006
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State of Florida
Public Serfrice
Qommission
NEWS RELEASE

12/19/2006 Contact: 850-413-6482

PSC Proposes Rule to Encourage Nuclear Power Development

TALLAHASSEE — The Florida Public Service Commission (Commission) proposed
rules today to encourage construction of additional nuclear-powered electric
generation within the state. The Commissioners directed staff to continue
discussions with the Office of Public Counsel and other parties to further refine the
rule language.

Although nuclear plants are costly to construct, they are typically the least expensive
type of power plant to operate. The proposed rules would permit investor-owned
electric utilities to request partial recovery of the planning and construction costs of a
nuclear power plant prior to commercial operation of the plant, as directed by state
statute. Early recovery should reduce risks and encourage financial investment in
nuclear power plants by allowing prudently incurred costs to be recovered as they
are incurred. Phasing in cost recovery will mitigate the “rate shock” associated with
recovering all the capital costs at the time a plant begins operating. Increased use of
nuclear power lessens the impact on customers of storm disruptions to fossil fuel
supplies, ensuring greater energy security for Florida.

“The Commission’s proposal will protect ratepayers while promoting investment in
Florida’s energy future,” said Chairman Lisa Polak Edgar. “By encouraging the

development of a viable alternative energy source, we are further diversifying the
state’s fuel supply and promoting a balanced mix of fuel sources for years to come.”
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http://www.psc.state.fl.us/home/news/index.aspx?1d=207 12/19/2006
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From: Mary Diskerud
Sent: Thursday, February 01, 2007 11:09 AM
To: CCA - Orders / Notices ,7/
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A
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